Maine law.
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WASHINGTON COUNTY BANK.-MANUFACTURING CO. 195 

SECT. 3. This act shall take effect from and after its approval CHAP.~57. 
by the governor. 

[Approved ]JIw'eh 7, 1844.] 

CHllalibtel' 1107. 
AN A CT to extend the tiwe allowed the 'Washington County Bank to close 

its concerns. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Rep1'esentatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. A further time of one year, in addition to the time Further time nI-
" . lowed to close its 

prescl'lbed by law, IS hereby allowed the ""Vashmgton County Bank concerns. 

for the pL1l'pose of closing the concerns of said bank, in the manner 
provided in the act accepting the surrender of its charter, passed 
April sixteenth, one thousand eight hundred and forty one, and the 
act additional to " an act accepting the smrender of the charter of 
the Washington County Bank, and for other purposes," passerl 
March tenth, one thousand eight hundred and forty two. 

[ApprovecllJlarch 7, 1844.] 

Ch.ali~aell· lUiS. 
AN AC'l' to incorporate the Belfast Manufacturing' Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and ~House of Representatives in 
Legislahl1'e assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. R. C. Johnson, James P. White, H. H. Johnson, Names ofcor[1o-
mtors. 

Thomas Marshall, Daniel Haraden, J. W. White, W. J. Colburn, 
W. H. Connel', H. N. Palmer, Josiah Farrow, H. O. Alden, Wil­
liam G. Crosby and J. ""Villiamson and their associates, successors 
and assigns, are hereby created a corporation, by the name of the 
Belfast Manufacturing Company, for the purpose of manufacturing Corporate name. 

woolen and other goods in the town of Belast; with power by that Powers. 

name to sue and be sued, and use a common seal, and have all 
privileges and powers, and be subject to all the duties, liabilities 
and requirements granted or required by the laws of the state. 

SECT. 2. The said corporation may pmchase and hold real and Powel' to holtl 
• ,property. 

personal estate to an amount not exceedmg, at anyone time, one 
hundred thousand dollars, with full power to manage and dispose of 
the same, 
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CHAP. 159. 
First mAeting, 
how called. 

Names of COl'PO­
latars. 

Powers. 

BRIDGE.-TOWN OF ALTON. 

SECT. 3. Any two of the persons named in this act, may call 

the first meeting of said corporation, at such time and place as they 
may see fit, by giving notice of the same; fOl' two weeks successively, 

in some llewspaper published in Belfast, for the purpose of organ­
izing said corporation. 

[Approved JJI(t1'clt 7, 1844,J 

AN ACT authorizing the erection of a bridge to connect On's Island with 
Harpswell Great Island. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and Hmtse af Representatives in 
Legislatw'e assembled, as follows: 

'William D. Orr, John Conley, Thomas S. Jack, Michael Lin­

nette, Ralph Johnson, jr., George Orr, Stephen Linnette, Isaa~ 
Littlejohn, 'William Barstow, Charles Reed, Robert G. William, 

John Wilson, William Littlejohn, jl'., Dunning Ort', John Black and 

Samuel Orr, are hereby authorized and permitted to build a bridge 

across the tide waters, to connect Orr's Island with Harpswell Great 
J~,::.e forcomple- Island; and they are allowed two years to complete the same: 

Proviso. provided that the same shall be free for all persons to pass without 

toll. 
[Approved 1J1m'c!t 9, 1844.] 

~nmll.]ltel'l.· .60. 
AN AC'l' to incorporate the town of Alton. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and Hause af Representatives in 
Legislat·ltre assembled, as follows: 

Argyle planta- SECT. 1. The plantation of .:\.rgyle, in the county of Penobscot, 
t~~~ :~~o;~\~;t~t bounded south by Oldtown, north by Lagrange, west by Kirkland 
Alton. and Bl'adford, and east bv Birch stream, so called, dividing it from Boundaries. J 

the town of Argyle, is hereby incorporated into a town by the 

name of Alton; and the inhabitallts of said town are hereby vest­

Powers andpriv- ed with all the powers, privileges and immunities, which the inhab-
lieges. • f . I . I . 1 b I . Itants 0 towns WIt 1111 t lIS state, fOOl' may y aw enJoy. 

!\Ianner of carry- SECT. 52. Any justice of the peace within said county is hereby 
ing this law into I' I . . hI' f'd 
effect. empowerec to Issue lIS Wal'l'ant to some 111 a )Itant 0 sal town, 

directing him to notify the inhabitants thereof, to meet at such lime 


